PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWC-Aphex, LLC	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aphex LLC
Street Address:	11068 Randall Street
City:	Sun Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5334947
Patent Number:	5359665
Patent Number:	5422602
Patent Number:	5424488
Patent Number:	5450034
Patent Number:	5483600
Patent Number:	5485077
Patent Number:	5737432
Patent Number:	5896458
Patent Number:	5898395
Patent Number:	6266423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992 Phone: 818-783-0990

Email: counsel@rozsalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, ROZSA LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 18757 Burbank Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Tarzana, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25210.044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas I. Rozsa

Total Attachments: 3

source=2012-06-15_25210-044_Assignee-Name-Change#page1.tif

source=2012-06-15_25210-044_Assignee-Name-Change#page2.tif

source=2012-06-15_25210-044_Assignee-Name-Change#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) DWC-Aphex, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aphex LLC		
 , -	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 24, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 11068 Randall Street City: Sun Valley		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Certificate of Amendment Other of Articles of Organization	State: California Country: US Zip: 91352 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,334,947		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas I. Rozsa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11		
Internal Address: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC Suite 220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00		
Street Address: 18757 Burbank Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Tarzana	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 91356-3346 Phone Number: (818) 783-0990 Docket Number: 25210.044 Email Address: Counsel@rozsalaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>18-2222</u> Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Many Che	Type 6/10/2012		
Signature Thomas I. Rozsa Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			



RECEIVED AUG 2 5 2011

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

DWC-APHEX, LLC

DWC-Aphex, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Utah, does hereby amend its Articles of Organization in accordance with Section 48-2c-408 of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Utah LLC Act"), as follows:

FIRST: The name of the company is DWC-Aphex, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Articles of Organization are hereby amended to change the name of the Company by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

Name. The name of the limited liability company is Aphex LLC (the "Company")."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the member and manager of the Company on August 2011, in accordance with Sections 48-2c-408(2) and 48-2c-804 of the Utah LLC Act and the operating agreement of the Company.

FOURTH: Except as amended by this Certificate of Amendment, the Articles of Organization shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned manager of the Company has executed this Certificate of Amendment under penalties of perjury this 24 day of August, 2011.

Name: David M. Wiener

Its: Manager

Amount Paly

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing test been fied and approved on this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof

4832-4224-8714\1

Kathy Bero Division Director

PATENT

REEL: 028387 FRAME: 0355

Recept Number: 3663225



Francine Giani
Executive Director
Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg
Director
Division of Corporations
& Commercial Code

STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

DAVID M WIENER

APHEX, LLC

10 IRON CANYON CT

PARK CITY UT 84060

Access Code Code: 4685261



RECORDED: 06/15/2012

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

LLC - Domestic

This certifies that APHEX, LLC has been filed and approved on May 06, 2010 and has been issued the registration number 7673661-0160 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

KATHY BERG Division Director

*The Access Code is used for Online Applications used by this Division only.